# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
InnovaTrend, Inc.	08/31/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clinical Information Corporation	
Street Address:	20 Jericho Lane	
City:	Sante Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87505	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10192175

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 328-3600

Email: mkrieger@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirton & McConkie
Address Line 1: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Krieger

Total Attachments: 1

source=115203Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015060 FRAME: 0989 \$40.00 101921

500005888

Assignment of United States Patent Docket No.						
(Single assignor; single assignee) 11520.3						
U.S. Patent No. Issue Date		1		Filing Date July 9, 2002		
Title of invention: MANASELECTRONIC TRANSAC	ging data in compliance fion	WITH REGULATED PRIV	ACY,	SECURITY, AND		
Owner of Record (	nereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Piace	of Business of Assignor		
InnovaTrend, Inc.		256 North Main Street Alpine, Utab \$4004				
Ass	Assignee			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Clinical Information Corpo		20 Jericho Laue Sante Fe, New Maxico 87	505			
Whereas, the above-i Now, therefore, in co Ligand other g presents does self, assign and held and enjoyed by said Assi term for which said Patent is not been made.		ecquiring the entire right, title to Dollar the receipt whereof is hereby ntire right, title and interest in and for its legal representative.	acknown acknown and word word word word word word word wor	erest in the same;  dollars (S whedged, Assignor, by these is said Pasent; the same to be essigns, to the full end of the suignor had this assignment		
		and deed and also represent, in the year 2004.	ed tha	t he or she is authorited to		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015060 FRAME: 0990